Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives .

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Jones, Evan

GREENE, Zachary Carter

RussgLy, Frances Ellen

HarL, Lily Sarah, Miss

FaArreN, Amy Beatrice...
Lewrs, Margot
Lewis, Israel Mark
ForresT, Bryda Circe

Lindrea.

CoLe, Mary ...

STARNES, Beatrice

HawkiNs, Charles
William Henry.

Davies, Arthur Gwyn...

Banks, Amy

ScupaMoRE, Roland ...
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Meliden, Prestatyn,
Cilwyd, Retired Local Authority Road
Worker. 12th January 1977.

59 Colenso Road, Newbury Park,
Essex. 3rd March 1977.

70 Batchworth Lane, Northwood, Middlcscx.
25th February 1977.

7 Halton House, Hawes Strcet, London
N1 2EQ, Sales Director (Retired). 2Ist
September 1976.

1lford,

45 Drayton Road, Leytonstone, London E.11,
Retired Supervisor. 26th November 1976.

Fallowhield, Stanmore, Hertfordshire,
Widow. 27th May 1976.

Fallowfield, Stanmore, Hertfordshire,
Retired. 26th February 1976.

Cathcart, Cape Province, South Africa,
Married Woman, 31st March 1975.

Guy’s Nursing Home, 26 Warwick New
Road, Leamington Spa, formerly Garden
Cottage, Farm Hill Drive, Leamington Spa,
Spinster. 29th December 1976.

5 Goods Road, Tauranga, New Zealand,
Widow. 12th July 1976.

9 Lenelby Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
23rd February 1977,

Walton Lodge, Maryport Street, Usk, Gwent,
Retired Farmer. 11th Icbruary 1977,

{26 Knutsford Road, Wilmslow, Cheshire,

Widow. 12th February 1977.

Springfield, Commercial Street, Fleur-de-Lys,
Gwent, Retired Electrical Engineer. 30th
January 1977,

Clement Hughes & Co. 4 Muaes-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Clwyd, LL19 9DB, Solicitors.
(Ellen Hughes.)

Sole Sawbridge & Cou.,, 9 Grays Inn Square, W.C.1, Solicitors.

(Stanley Albert
Wilson and Florence May Salmon.)

Barclays Bank 'I'rust Company Limited, Iarrow Area Office, 88-98 College Road,
Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1BQ.

Sole Sawbridge & Co., 9 Gray’s Inn Square, London, WCIR 5SD, Solicitors.
(Constance Lilian Foxall and Ellen Julia Hall.)

Tucker Turner & Co., 5 Stone Buildings, Lincoln’s Inn, London, WC2A 3YD,
Solicitors. (Roy William Farren and Harold Albert Turner.)

Sylvester Amiel and Co., 29 Gloucester Place, London, W1H 3PB, Solicitors.
(Emmanuel Manning, Evelyn Manning and Charles Bronze.)

Sylvester Amiel & Co., 29 Gloucester Place, London, WIH 3PB, Solicitors.
(Emmanuel Manning, Evelyn Manning and Charles Bronze.)

Amery-Parkes & Co., 15-19 Kingsway, London, W.C.2 (Ref: T3ICMM), Solicitors.
(Hubert Forrest.)

Peck, Lewis, Belshaw & Watson, 24 Hoghton Street, Southport, Merseyside,
PR9 0XH, Solicitors. (Charles Keith Watson.)

Pumfrey & Lythaby, 155-159 High Street, Orpington, Xent, BR6 OLN, Solicitors.
(National Westminster Bank Limited.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, 83 George Street, Richmond, Surrcy, or Eric W. Daldorph,
381 Ewell Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 101 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, CF1 1RG,
or Waddington, Llewellin & Burge, Usk, Gwent, NP5 1XD, Solicitors.

Burclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 306, 10 Norfolk Street,
Ig’IKagc{)E%er, MG0 2BT, or Jackson, Barrett & Gass, 20A Grove Street, Wilmslow,

Lloyds Bank Litnited, Trust Division, 3 Mount Stuart Square, Cardiff, CFl 6RW,
or Edward T. Davies & Sons, Pontyclun, Mid-Glamorgan, CF7 9Y].

Ist June 1977

19th May 1977
20th May 1977

12th May 1977

23rd May 1977

20th May 1977

20th May 1977

13th May 1977

1st June 1977

12th May 1977

17th May 1977

20th May 1977

31st May 1977

23rd May 1977

(858)

(903)
\904)

(905)

(906)

(907)

(908)

(909)

(910)

(o11)

912)

(320)

(321)

(322)

0Eve
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