3430

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Jones, Evan	27 Ffordd Pennant, Meliden, Prestatyn, Clwyd, Retired Local Authority Road Worker. 12th January 1977.	Clement Hughes & Co. 4 Maes-y-Groes, Prestatyn, Clwyd, LL19 9DB, Solicitors. (Ellen Hughes.)	1st June 1977	(858)
GREENE, Zuchary Carter	59 Colenso Road, Newbury Park, liford, Essex. 3rd March 1977.	Sole Sawbridge & Co., 9 Grays Inn Square, W.C.1, Solicitors. (Stanley Albert Wilson and Florence May Salmon.)	19th May 1977	(903)
Russell, Frances Ellen	70 Batchworth Lane, Northwood, Middlesex. 25th February 1977.	Barclays Bank 'l'rust Company Limited, Harrow Area Office, 88-98 College Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 1BQ.	20th May 1977	(904)
HALL, Lily Sarah, Miss	7 Halton House, Hawes Street, London N1 2EQ, Sales Director (Retired). 21st September 1976.	Sole Sawbridge & Co., 9 Gray's Inn Square, London, WCIR 5SD, Solicitors. (Constance Lilian Foxall and Ellen Julia Hall.)		(905)
FARREN, Amy Beatrice	45 Drayton Road, Leytonstone, London E.11, Retired Supervisor. 26th November 1976.	Tucker Turner & Co., 5 Stone Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London, WC2A 3YD, Solicitors. (Roy William Farren and Harold Albert Turner.)	23rd May 1977	(906)
Lewis, Margot	28 Fallowfield, Stanmore, Hertfordshire, Widow. 27th May 1976.	Sylvester Amiel and Co., 29 Gloucester Place, London, W1H 3PB, Solicitors. (Emmanuel Manning, Evelyn Manning and Charles Bronze.)	20th May 1977	(907)
Lewis, Israel Mark	28 Fallowfield, Stanmore, Hertfordshire, Retired. 26th February 1976.	Sylvester Amiel & Co., 29 Gloucester Place, London, W1H 3PB, Solicitors. (Emmanuel Manning, Evelyn Manning and Charles Bronze.)	20th May 1977	(908)
Forrest, Bryda Circe Lindrea.	Cathcart, Cape Province, South Africa, Married Woman. 31st March 1975.	Amery-Parkes & Co., 15-19 Kingsway, London, W.C.2 (Ref: T3CMM), Solicitors. (Hubert Forrest.)	13th May 1977	(909)
Cole, Mary	Guy's Nursing Home, 26 Warwick New Road, Leamington Spa, formerly Garden Cottage, Farm Hill Drive, Leamington Spa, Spinster. 29th December 1976.	Pcck, Lewis, Belshaw & Watson, 24 Hoghton Street, Southport, Merseyside, PR9 0XH, Solicitors. (Charles Keith Watson.)	1st June 1977	(910)
Starnes, Beatrice	5 Goods Road, Tauranga, New Zealand, Widow. 12th July 1976.	Pumfrey & Lythaby, 155-159 High Street, Orpington, Kent, BR6 0LN, Solicitors. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	12th May 1977	(911)
Hawkins, Charles William Henry.	9 Lenelby Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. 23rd February 1977.	Lloyds Bank Limited, 83 George Street, Richmond, Surrey, or Eric W. Daldorph, 381 Ewell Road, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.	17th May 1977	(912)
Davies, Arthur Gwyn	Walton Lodge, Maryport Street, Usk, Gwent, Retired Farmer. 11th February 1977.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 101 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, CF1 1RG, or Waddington, Llewellin & Burge, Usk, Gwent, NP5 1XD, Solicitors.	20th May 1977	(320)
BANKS, Amy	26 Knutsford Road, Wilmslow, Cheshire, Widow. 12th February 1977.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 306, 10 Norfolk Street, Manchester, M60 2BT, or Jackson, Barrett & Gass, 20a Grove Street, Wilmslow, SK9 1EB.		(321)
SCUDAMORE, Roland	Springfield, Commercial Street, Fleur-de-Lys, Gwent, Retired Electrical Engineer. 30th January 1977.	Lloyds Bank Limited, 'Trust Division, 3 Mount Stuart Square, Cardiff, CF1 6RW, or Edward T. Davies & Sons, Pontyclun, Mid-Glamorgan, CF7 9YJ.		(322)